Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions

TIA1

TIA Region 9

Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

TIA CollectionsThrough Dec. 31, 2023

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began
Collections Ended

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County
Baxley
Graham
Surrency
Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County
Cochran

Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler County
Metter

Pulaski
Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County
Chauncey
Chester
Eastman
Milan (1)
Rhine
Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County
Adrian (1)
Garfield
Nunez
Oak Park
Stillmore
Summertown
Swainsboro
Twin City
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

Evans County
Bellville

Claxton

Daisy

Hagan

Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis County
Denton

Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

$335,375,226.07
$83,843,806.69

January 1, 2013
December 31, 2023

Amount Received

$717,623.57
$35,320.34
$49,179.21
$6,254,903.87

$602,921.97
$2,479,791.97

$490,294.32
$39,358.35
$2,613,280.29

$46,627.34
$119,546.30
$636,524.27
$100,699.95
$66,696.36
$5,219,875.18

$16,211.59
$38,061.35
$31,883.27
$96,312.42
$103,430.73
$32,052.82
$967,352.07
$217,645.46
$6,238,458.48

$18,978.67
$286,423.60
$39,176.05
$129,324.84
$2,010,155.24

$49,489.04
$529,479.15
$3,824,500.63

TIA 2

TIA Region 9

Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

TIA Collections for Month
25% to Local Jurisdictions

Collections Began
Collections Through

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Appling County
Baxley
Graham
Surrency
Appling County (Unincorporated)

Bleckley County
Cochran

Bleckley County (Unincorporated)

Candler Count:
Metter

Pulaski
Candler County (Unincorporated)

Dodge County
Chauncey
Chester
Eastman
Milan (1)
Rhine
Dodge County (Unincorporated)

Emanuel County
Adrian (1)
Garfield
Nunez
Oak Park
Stillmore
Summertown
Swainsboro
Twin City
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)

Evans County
Bellville

Claxton

Daisy

Hagan

Evans County (Unincorporated)

Jeff Davis County
Denton

Hazlehurst
Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

$3,486,896.83
$871,724.21

January 1, 2023
January 31, 2023

Amount Received

$8,282.29
$347.71
$519.97
$63,680.23

$6,308.43
$25,335.03

$5,104.06
$422.44
$27,768.74

$471.23
$1,227.52
$6,545.36
$1,242.69
$604.80
$54,353.48

$0.00
$394.83
$323.43
$1,140.13
$1,096.47
$320.15
$9,847.04
$2,311.26
$64,811.87

$196.32
$2,913.72
$425.24
$1,256.21
$21,525.86

$521.48
$5,526.94
$40,139.82



Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions

TIA 1
TIA Region 9

Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Johnson County

Adrian (2)

Kite

Wrightsville

Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County

Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County

Ailey

Alston

Higgston

Mount Vernon

Tarrytown

Uvalda

Vidalia (1)

Montgomery County (Unincorporated

Tattnall County

Cobbtown

Collins

Glennville

Manassas

Reidsville

Tattnall County (Unincorporated)

Telfair County

Helena (1)

Jacksonville

Lumber City

McRae

Milan (2)

Scotland (1)

Telfair County (Unincorporated)

Toombs County

Lyons

Santa Claus

Vidalia (2)

Toombs County (Unincorporated)

Treutlen County

Soperton
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)

$68,114.00
$36,686.66
$326,195.36
$2,918,808.80

$4,817.87
$65,747.13
$80,907.93
$1,746,820.63
$110,487.73
$332,277.47
$43,783.26
$53,303.58
$8,732,791.52

$117,120.18
$49,208.10
$52,819.68
$301,271.67
$35,030.95
$94,221.53
$11,420.88
$2,392,269.22

$74,387.98
$87,531.68
$553,224.78
$22,731.50
$380,485.10
$5,492,147.28

$556,479.35
$13,731.75
$169,165.48
$295,037.44
$20,284.59
$56,349.38
$2,914,239.23

$547,415.21
$26,788.43
$1,283,814.14
$3,944,159.19

$355,068.57
$1,894,680.57

TIA 2
TIA Region 9

Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Johnson County

Adrian (2)

Kite

Wrightsville

Johnson County (Unincorporated)

Laurens County

Allentown

Cadwell

Dexter

Dublin

Dudley

East Dublin

Montrose

Rentz

Laurens County (Unincorporated)

Montgomery County

Ailey

Alston

Higgston

Mount Vernon

Tarrytown

Uvalda

Vidalia (1)

Montgomery County (Unincorporated

Tattnall County

Cobbtown

Collins

Glennville

Manassas

Reidsville

Tattnall County (Unincorporated)

Telfair County

Helena (1)

Jacksonville

Lumber City

McRae

Milan (2)

Scotland (1)

Telfair County (Unincorporated)

Toombs County

Lyons

Santa Claus

Vidalia (2)

Toombs County (Unincorporated)

Treutlen County

Soperton
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)

$872.46
$382.77
$3,539.07
$30,700.18

$48.68
$670.04
$851.26
$18,256.44
$1,077.83
$3,415.28
$472.77
$565.13
$91,191.56

$1,246.52
$609.13
$500.68
$3,213.20
$368.43
$986.77
$0.00
$23,810.94

$794.73
$817.39
$5,746.89
$247.43
$3,729.13
$57,147.92

$8,764.53
$134.84
$1,747.79
$0.00
$0.00
$559.45
$29,488.30

$5,792.01
$260.45
$13,647.12
$40,563.49

$3,767.91
$19,768.68



Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions

TIA 1
TIA Region 9
Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

TIA 2
TIA Region 9
Heart of Georgia - Altamaha

Wayne County
Jesup
Odum
Screven
Wayne County (Unincorporated)

Wheeler County
Alamo

Glenwood
Helena (2)
Scotland (2)

Wheeler County (Unincorporated)

Wilcox County
Abbeville
Pineview
Pitts
Rochelle
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)

$1,224,391.52
$89,378.78
$115,502.11
$5,828,488.83

$269,800.94
$119,832.79
$33.47
$3,819.94
$2,165,187.13

$243,852.94
$76,996.71
$47,237.70
$148,805.21
$3,147,074.12

Wayne County
Jesup
Odum
Screven
Wayne County (Unincorporated)

Wheeler County
Alamo

Glenwood
Helena (2)
Scotland (2)

Wheeler County (Unincorporated)

Wilcox County
Abbeville

Pineview

Pitts

Rochelle

Wilcox County (Unincorporated)

$12,764.35
$931.85
$1,200.78
$61,265.97

$2,796.00
$1,189.68
$0.00
$0.00
$22,337.00

$2,573.70
$809.49
$511.32
$1,555.83
$33,066.29



