Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions

Hazlehurst

Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

TIA 1 TIA Region 9 Heart of Georgia - Altamaha		TIA 2 TIA Region 9	
		Heart of Georgia -	Altamaha
TIA CollectionsThrough Dec. 31, 2023	\$335,375,226.07	TIA Collections for Month	\$3,486,896.83
25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$83,843,806.69	25% to Local Jurisdictions	\$871,724.21
Collections Began Collections Ended	January 1, 2013 December 31, 2023	Collections Began Collections Through	January 1, 2023 January 31, 2023
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received	Name of Local Jurisdiction	Amount Received
Appling County		Appling County	
Baxley	\$717,623.57	Baxley	\$8,282.29
Graham	\$35,320.34	Graham	\$347.7
Surrency	\$49,179.21	Surrency	\$519.97
Appling County (Unincorporated)	\$6,254,903.87	Appling County (Unincorporated)	\$63,680.23
Bleckley County		Bleckley County	
Cochran	\$602,921.97	Cochran	\$6,308.43
Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	\$2,479,791.97	Bleckley County (Unincorporated)	\$25,335.03
Candler County		Candler County	
Metter	\$490,294.32	Metter	\$5,104.06
Pulaski	\$39,358.35	Pulaski	\$422.44
Candler County (Unincorporated)	\$2,613,280.29	Candler County (Unincorporated)	\$27,768.74
Dodge County		Dodge County	
Chauncey	\$46,627.34	Chauncey	\$471.23
Chester	\$119,546.30	Chester	\$1,227.52
Eastman	\$636,524.27	Eastman	\$6,545.36
Milan (1)	\$100,699.95	Milan (1)	\$1,242.6
Rhine	\$66,696.36	Rhine	\$604.80
Dodge County (Unincorporated)	\$5,219,875.18	Dodge County (Unincorporated)	\$54,353.48
Emanuel County		Emanuel County	
Adrian (1)	\$16,211.59	Adrian (1)	\$0.00
Garfield	\$38,061.35	Garfield	\$394.83
Nunez	\$31,883.27	Nunez	\$323.4
Oak Park	\$96,312.42	Oak Park	\$1,140.13
Stillmore	\$103,430.73	Stillmore	\$1,096.4
Summertown	\$32,052.82	Summertown	\$320.1
Swainsboro	\$967,352.07	Swainsboro	\$9,847.04
Twin City	\$217,645.46	Twin City	\$2,311.20
Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	\$6,238,458.48	Emanuel County (Unincorporated)	\$64,811.87
Evans County		Evans County	
Bellville	\$18,978.67	Bellville	\$196.32
Claxton	\$286,423.60	Claxton	\$2,913.72
Daisy	\$39,176.05	Daisy	\$425.24
Hagan	\$129,324.84	Hagan	\$1,256.2 ⁻
Evans County (Unincorporated)	\$2,010,155.24	Evans County (Unincorporated)	\$21,525.86
Jeff Davis County		Jeff Davis County	
Denton	\$49.489.04	Denton	\$521.48
	\$45,405.04 \$500,470,45		φυ21.40 ΦΕ ΕΩΟ Ο

\$529,479.15

\$3,824,500.63

\$422.44 \$27,768.74 \$471.23 \$1,227.52 \$6,545.36 \$1,242.69 \$604.80 \$54,353.48 \$0.00 \$394.83 \$323.43 \$1,140.13 \$1,096.47 \$320.15 \$9,847.04 \$2,311.26 \$64,811.87 \$196.32 \$2,913.72 \$425.24 \$1,256.21 \$21,525.86 Denton \$521.48 Hazlehurst \$5,526.94 \$40,139.82 Jeff Davis County (Unincorporated)

\$3,486,896.83 \$871,724.21

> \$8,282.29 \$347.71 \$519.97 \$63,680.23

> \$6,308.43 \$25,335.03

\$5,104.06

Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions

TIA 1 TIA Region 9 Heart of Georgia - Altamaha		TIA 2 TIA Region 9 Heart of Georgia - Altamaha	
Johnson County		Johnson County	
Adrian (2)	\$68,114.00	Adrian (2)	\$872.46
Kite	\$36,686.66	Kite	\$382.77
Wrightsville	\$326,195.36	Wrightsville	\$3,539.07
Johnson County (Unincorporated)	\$2,918,808.80	Johnson County (Unincorporated)	\$30,700.18
Laurens County		Laurens County	
Allentown	\$4,817.87	Allentown	\$48.68
Cadwell	\$65,747.13	Cadwell	\$670.04
Dexter	\$80,907.93	Dexter	\$851.26
Dublin	\$1,746,820.63	Dublin	\$18,256.44
Dudley	\$110,487.73	Dudley	\$1,077.83
East Dublin	\$332,277.47	East Dublin	\$3,415.28
Montrose	\$43,783.26	Montrose	\$472.77
Rentz	\$53,303.58	Rentz	\$565.13
Laurens County (Unincorporated)	\$8,732,791.52	Laurens County (Unincorporated)	\$91,191.56
Montgomery County		Montgomery County	
Ailey	\$117,120.18	Ailey	\$1,246.52
Alston	\$49,208.10	Alston	\$609.13
Higgston	\$52,819.68	Higgston	\$500.68
Mount Vernon	\$301,271.67	Mount Vernon	\$3,213.20
Tarrytown	\$35,030.95	Tarrytown	\$368.43
Uvalda	\$94,221.53	Uvalda	\$986.77
Vidalia (1)	\$11,420.88	Vidalia (1)	\$0.00
Montgomery County (Unincorporated	\$2,392,269.22	Montgomery County (Unincorporated	\$23,810.94
Tattnall County		Tattnall County	
Cobbtown	\$74,387.98	Cobbtown	\$794.73
Collins	\$87,531.68	Collins	\$817.39
Glennville	\$553,224.78	Glennville	\$5,746.89
Manassas	\$22,731.50	Manassas	\$247.43
Reidsville	\$380,485.10	Reidsville	\$3,729.13
Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	\$5,492,147.28	Tattnall County (Unincorporated)	\$57,147.92
Telfair County		Telfair County	
Helena (1)	\$556,479.35	Helena (1)	\$8,764.53
Jacksonville	\$13,731.75	Jacksonville	\$134.84
Lumber City	\$169,165.48	Lumber City	\$1,747.79
McRae	\$295,037.44	McRae	\$0.00
Milan (2)	\$20,284.59	Milan (2)	\$0.00
Scotland (1)	\$56,349.38	Scotland (1)	\$559.45
Telfair County (Unincorporated)	\$2,914,239.23	Telfair County (Unincorporated)	\$29,488.30
Toombs County		Toombs County	
Lyons	\$547,415.21	Lyons	\$5,792.01
Santa Claus	\$26,788.43	Santa Claus	\$260.45
Vidalia (2)	\$1,283,814.14	Vidalia (2)	\$13,647.12
Toombs County (Unincorporated)	\$3,944,159.19	Toombs County (Unincorporated)	\$40,563.49
Treutlen County		Treutlen County	
Soperton	\$355,068.57	Soperton	\$3,767.91
Treutlen County (Unincorporated)	\$1,894,680.57	Treutlen County (Unincorporated)	\$19,768.68

Transportation Investment Act (TIA) Local Distributions

TIA 1 TIA Region 9 Heart of Georgia - Altamaha		TIA 2 TIA Region 9 Heart of Georgia - Altamaha	
Wayne County		Wayne County	
Jesup	\$1,224,391.52	Jesup	\$12,764.35
Odum	\$89,378.78	Odum	\$931.85
Screven	\$115,502.11	Screven	\$1,200.78
Wayne County (Unincorporated)	\$5,828,488.83	Wayne County (Unincorporated)	\$61,265.97
Wheeler County		Wheeler County	
Alamo	\$269,800.94	Alamo	\$2,796.00
Glenwood	\$119,832.79	Glenwood	\$1,189.68
Helena (2)	\$33.47	Helena (2)	\$0.00
Scotland (2)	\$3,819.94	Scotland (2)	\$0.00
Wheeler County (Unincorporated)	\$2,165,187.13	Wheeler County (Unincorporated)	\$22,337.00
Wilcox County		Wilcox County	
Abbeville	\$243,852.94	Abbeville	\$2,573.70
Pineview	\$76,996.71	Pineview	\$809.49
Pitts	\$47,237.70	Pitts	\$511.32
Rochelle	\$148,805.21	Rochelle	\$1,555.83
Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	\$3,147,074.12	Wilcox County (Unincorporated)	\$33,066.29